
BID #0006-16

FURNISHING & DELIVERY OF ANIMAL FEED AND SUPPLEMENTS AND EAR CORN

By:

Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners

Monmouth County Park System

805 Newman Springs Road

Lincroft, NJ 07738

Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330

Fax: (732) 842-4162

Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
2	Dills Raceway Equipment Inc., 263 Throckmorton Street, Freehold, 07728 Hemlock Hill Farm, 260 Phalanx Road, Colts Neck, NJ 07722

(SEE FOLLOWING TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

Proposal #1

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%		
001	50 LBS HOG MASH					
09630	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC.	25.00	1,250.00		LOW BID	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 50,000
002	50 LBS MEDICATED PIG CRUMBLES					
09630	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC.	26.00	1,300.00		LOW BID	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 50,000
003	25 LBS MLK REPLACER CALF, MEDICATED					
09630	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC.	43.00	1,075.00		LOW BID	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 25,000
004	50 LBS CATTLE & HORSE V & M SUPPLEMENT					
09630	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC.	32.00	1,600.00		LOW BID	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 50,000
005	50 LBS SHEEP V & M SUPPLEMENT					
09630	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC.	31.00	1,550.00		LOW BID	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 50,000
006	50 LBS COW & LIVESTOCK FEED					
09630	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC.	25.00	1,250.00		LOW BID	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 50,000
007	50 LBS SALT, BLOCK TRACE MINERAL					
09630	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC.	23.00	1,150.00		LOW BID	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 50,000
008	80 LBS SALT, LOOSE					
09630	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC.	17.00	1,360.00		LOW BID	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 80,000
009	50 LBS LAYING MASH					
09630	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC.	25.00	1,250.00		LOW BID	DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 50,000

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
019	40 LBS W/LD BIRD SEED				
09630	DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC.	39.00	1,560.00		LOW BI D DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC. 40.000
020	25 LBS PELLETTED DAILEY WORMER				
09630	DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC.	86.00	2,150.00		LOW BI D DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC. 25.000
021	25 LBS M L K REPLACER, LAMB				
09630	DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC.	69.00	1,725.00		LOW BI D DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC. 25.000
022	50 LBS PELLETTED HORSE FEED				
09630	DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC.	24.00	1,200.00		LOW BI D DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC. 50.000
023	50 LBS CRUSHED OYSTER SHELL				
09630	DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC.	29.00	1,450.00		LOW BI D DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC. 50.000
024	50 LBS SENI OR HORSE FEED				
09630	DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC.	29.00	1,450.00		LOW BI D DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC. 50.000
025	50 LBS DA I RY CALF STARTER FEED				
09630	DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC.	23.00	1,150.00		LOW BI D DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC. 50.000
026	50 LBS PELLETTED SHEEP FEED				
09630	DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC.	24.00	1,200.00		LOW BI D DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC. 50.000
027	0.4 OUNCE HORSE PASTE WORMER (I VERMECTI N)				
09630	DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQUI PMENT, I NC.	10.00	NO BI D		LOW BI D

Proposal #11

PRICE AMOUNT %

028 0.4 OUNCE HORSE PASTE WORKER(MOXI DECTIN)

09630 DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 17.00 NO BID LOW BID

029 0.4 OUNCE HORSE PASTE WORKER(PYRANTEL PANDATE)

09630 DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 16.00 NO BID LOW BID

030 0.4 OUNCE HORSE PASTE WORKER(IVERMECTIN, PRAZIQUANTEL)

09630 DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 18.00 NO BID LOW BID

031 0.4 OUNCE HORSE PASTE WORKER(MOXI DECTIN, PRAZIQUANTEL)

09630 DI LL'S RACEWAY EQUIPMENT, INC. 20.00 NO BID LOW BID

DI LL' S RACEWAY EQ

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
001	DI LL' S RACEWAY EQ	25.00	1250.00	31250.00
002		26.00	1300.00	33800.00
003		43.00	1075.00	46225.00
004		32.00	1600.00	51200.00
005		31.00	1550.00	48050.00
006		25.00	1250.00	31250.00
007		23.00	1150.00	26450.00
008		17.00	1360.00	23120.00
009		25.00	1250.00	31250.00
010		25.00	1250.00	31250.00
011		22.00	440.00	9680.00
012		13.00	325.00	4225.00
013		24.00	1200.00	28800.00
014		22.00	1100.00	24200.00
015		37.00	1850.00	68450.00
016		25.00	1250.00	31250.00
017		39.00	1560.00	60840.00
018		69.00	3450.00	237150.00
019		39.00	1560.00	60840.00
020		86.00	2150.00	184900.00
021		69.00	1725.00	119075.00
022		24.00	1200.00	28800.00
023		29.00	1450.00	42050.00
024		29.00	1450.00	42050.00
025		23.00	1150.00	26450.00
026		24.00	1200.00	28800.00
027		10.00		10.00

DI L L ' S RACEWAY EQ

028	17.00				
029	16.00				
030	18.00				
031	20.00				
TOTALS	36095.00				

Proposals 2

	PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
001 96 LB WHOLE OATS				
15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM	23.00	2,208.00		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
002 50 LB HULL LESS OATS				
15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM	16.50	825.00		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
003 50 LB GOLDEN SELECT CRIMPED OATS				
15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM	13.50	675.00		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
004 40 LB COCONUT MEAL HORSE FEED				
15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM	39.95	1,598.00		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
005 40 LB CHOPPED HAY				
15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM	27.99	1,119.60		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
006 35 LB TIMOTHY DENGIE HAY				
15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM	17.80	623.00		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
007 50 LB CHOPPED ALFALFA & TIMOTHY HAY				
15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM	18.50	925.00 *		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
008 50 LB TIMOTHY HAY PELLETS				
15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM	15.65	782.50		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
009 50 LB ALFALFA CUBES				
15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM	14.95	747.50		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM

proposal #2

		PRICE	AMOUNT	%	
010	25 LB VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT FOR HORSES				
15890	HEMLOCK HILL FARM	51.90	1,297.50		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
011	20 LB FLAX SUPPLEMENT FOR HORSES				
15890	HEMLOCK HILL FARM	57.99	1,159.80		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
012	50 LB FLAX SEED, GROUND				
15890	HEMLOCK HILL FARM	25.99	1,299.50		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
013	40 LB BLACK OIL SUNFLOWER SEED				
15890	HEMLOCK HILL FARM	24.39	975.60		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
014	4 LB SALT BRICKS, TRACE MINERAL				
15890	HEMLOCK HILL FARM	2.19	8.76		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
015	80 LB MINERAL SALT (LOOSE)				
15890	HEMLOCK HILL FARM	10.99	879.20 *		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
016	2.2 LBS HIMALAYAN ROCK HANGING SALT LI CK				
15890	HEMLOCK HILL FARM	7.99	NO BID		LOW BID
017	8 LB REDMOND ROCK SALT				
15890	HEMLOCK HILL FARM	15.99	127.92 *		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM
018	5 LB PROBIOTIC SUPPLEMENT FOR HORSES				
15890	HEMLOCK HILL FARM	60.99	304.95		LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM

Proposal #2

PRICE AMOUNT %

019 1 GAL EQUINE ULCER SUPPLEMENT

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 74.99 74.99 LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM

020 3 LB EQUINE JOINT HEALTH SUPPLEMENT

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 179.95 539.85 LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM

021 2.9 LB CONTAINER, ADVANCED EQUINE JOINT HEALTH SUPPLEMENT

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 159.95 NO BID LOW BID

022 2.2 LB CONTAINER, HERBAL DIGESTION SUPPORT FOR HORSES

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 64.99 NO BID LOW BID

023 2.2 LB CONTAINER, HERBAL DETOX MIX FOR HORSES

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 47.99 NO BID LOW BID

024 2.2 LB CONTAINER, COAT & SKIN SUPPLEMENT FOR HORSES

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 59.99 NO BID* LOW BID

025 2.2 LB CONTAINER, HERBAL HORMONE SUPPLEMENT FOR HORSES

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 50.99 NO BID LOW BID

026 2.2 LB CONTAINER, HERBAL MOBILITY SUPPORT FOR HORSES

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 49.99 NO BID LOW BID

Proposed #2

PRICE AMOUNT %

027 11 LB GARLIC GRANULES

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 67.99 747.89 LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM

028 10.5 PTS, APPLE CIDER VINEGAR

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 34.00 NO BID LOW BID

029 1 LB HERBAL WORMER FOR HORSES

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 64.00 64.00 LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM

030 0.4 OZ, HORSE PASTE WORMER (IVERMECTIN)

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 3.50 NO BID LOW BID

031 0.4 OZ, HORSE PASTE WORMER (MDX DECTIN)

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 16.20 NO BID LOW BID

032 0.4 OZ, HORSE PASTE WORMER (PYRANTHEL PAMDATE)

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 8.19 NO BID LOW BID

033 0.4 OZ, HORSE PASTE WORMER (IVERMECTIN / PRAZIQUANTEL)

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 15.29 NO BID LOW BID

034 0.4 OZ, HORSE PASTE WORMER (MDX DECTIN / PRAZIQUANTEL)

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 16.50 NO BID LOW BID

035 12 LB GRAIN FREE CAT FOOD

LOW BID

Proposal #2

PRICE AMOUNT %

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM

27.99

335.88

LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM

HEMLOCK HILL FARM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT
001	HEMLOCK HILL FARM	23.00		2208.00	
002		16.50		825.00	
003		13.50		675.00	
004		39.95		1598.00	
005		27.99		1119.60	
006		17.80		623.00	
007		18.50		925.00	
008		15.65		782.50	
009		14.95		747.50	
010		51.90		1297.50	
011		57.99		1159.80	
012		25.99		1299.50	
013		24.39		975.60	
014		2.19		8.76	
015		10.99		879.20	
016		7.99			
017		15.99		127.92	
018		60.99		304.95	
019		74.99		74.99	
020		179.95		539.85	
021		159.95			
022		64.99			
023		47.99			
024		59.99			
025		50.99			
026		49.99			
027		67.99		747.89	

HEMLOCK HILL FARM

028	34.00				
029	64.00				
030	3.50				
031	16.20				
032	8.19				
033	15.29				
034	16.50				
035	27.99				
TOTALS	17319.44				

0037-520-16

Proposal #3

BIDS BY ITEM

12/08/15

PAGE 1

BI D10

001 3 TONS HUSKED EAR CORN

PRICE AMOUNT %

15890 HEMLOCK HILL FARM 350.00 1,050.00

----- LOW BID HEMLOCK HILL FARM

